
FITCHBURG UNOFFICAL RESULTS SEPTEMBER 3, 2024 STATE PRIMARY

DEMOCRATIC Ward 1 

Pct. A

Ward 1 

Pct. B

Ward 2 

Pct. A

Ward 2 

Pct. B

Ward 3 

Pct. A

Ward 3 

Pct. B

Ward 4 

Pct. A

Ward 4 

Pct. B

Ward 5 

Pct. A

Ward 5 

Pct. B

Ward 6 

Pct. A

Ward 6 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. B TOTAL

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

ELIZABETH ANN WARREN 26 74 35 44 90 48 42 38 79 31 66 41 83 86 85 97 199 118 58 109 204 65 159 76 1953

Write-in votes 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 17

Blank votes 2 7 2 5 6 2 1 4 4 0 3 4 3 2 4 5 6 2 3 1 9 1 3 2 81

Total 28 82 37 50 97 51 43 42 84 31 70 45 90 88 90 102 205 121 61 111 214 67 164 78 2051

DEMOCRATIC Ward 1 

Pct. A

Ward 1 

Pct. B

Ward 2 

Pct. A

Ward 2 

Pct. B

Ward 3 

Pct. A

Ward 3 

Pct. B

Ward 4 

Pct. A

Ward 4 

Pct. B

Ward 5 

Pct. A

Ward 5 

Pct. B

Ward 6 

Pct. A

Ward 6 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. B TOTAL

REP. IN CONGRESS

LORI LOUREIRO TRAHAN 28 73 32 47 93 48 41 37 79 30 68 44 84 86 87 91 202 116 60 105 202 66 154 76 1949

Write-in votes 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 13

Blank votes 0 9 5 3 4 2 2 4 4 1 0 1 4 2 3 9 2 5 1 4 12 1 9 2 89

Total 28 82 37 50 97 51 43 42 84 31 70 45 90 88 90 102 205 121 61 111 214 67 164 78 2051

DEMOCRATIC Ward 1 

Pct. A

Ward 1 

Pct. B

Ward 2 

Pct. A

Ward 2 

Pct. B

Ward 3 

Pct. A

Ward 3 

Pct. B

Ward 4 

Pct. A

Ward 4 

Pct. B

Ward 5 

Pct. A

Ward 5 

Pct. B

Ward 6 

Pct. A

Ward 6 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. B TOTAL

COUNCILLOR

PAUL M. DePALO 25 64 29 45 84 43 35 35 74 30 66 42 83 82 88 87 184 110 58 104 185 63 153 71 1840

Write-in votes 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 10

Blank votes 3 17 7 5 13 7 8 7 10 1 3 3 6 6 2 13 20 10 3 7 28 4 11 7 201

Total 28 82 37 50 97 51 43 42 84 31 70 45 90 88 90 102 205 121 61 111 214 67 164 78 2051

DEMOCRATIC Ward 1 

Pct. A

Ward 1 

Pct. B

Ward 2 

Pct. A

Ward 2 

Pct. B

Ward 3 

Pct. A

Ward 3 

Pct. B

Ward 4 

Pct. A

Ward 4 

Pct. B

Ward 5 

Pct. A

Ward 5 

Pct. B

Ward 6 

Pct. A

Ward 6 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. B TOTAL

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

JOHN J. CRONIN 27 75 36 48 92 45 42 36 81 31 68 42 82 86 87 96 199 115 60 104 198 63 155 72 1940

Write-in votes 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 9

Blank votes 1 7 1 2 5 5 0 6 3 0 2 3 6 2 3 4 6 6 1 5 15 4 9 6 102

Total 28 82 37 50 97 51 43 42 84 31 70 45 90 88 90 102 205 121 61 111 214 67 164 78 2051

DEMOCRATIC Ward 1 

Pct. A

Ward 1 

Pct. B

Ward 2 

Pct. A

Ward 2 

Pct. B

Ward 3 

Pct. A

Ward 3 

Pct. B

Ward 4 

Pct. A

Ward 4 

Pct. B

Ward 5 

Pct. A

Ward 5 

Pct. B

Ward 6 

Pct. A

Ward 6 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. B TOTAL

REP. IN GENERAL COURT

MICHAEL P. KUSHMEREK 28 75 32 45 92 47 39 34 77 28 65 42 85 84 85 93 191 116 60 105 192 60 154 68 1897

Write-in votes 0 0 0 1 5 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 16

Blank votes 0 7 5 4 3 3 7 7 3 4 3 3 4 5 7 14 5 1 4 22 7 10 10 138

Total 28 82 37 50 97 51 43 42 84 31 70 45 90 88 90 102 205 121 61 111 214 67 164 78 2051



FITCHBURG UNOFFICAL RESULTS SEPTEMBER 3, 2024 STATE PRIMARY

DEMOCRATIC Ward 1 

Pct. A

Ward 1 

Pct. B

Ward 2 

Pct. A

Ward 2 

Pct. B

Ward 3 

Pct. A

Ward 3 

Pct. B

Ward 4 

Pct. A

Ward 4 

Pct. B

Ward 5 

Pct. A

Ward 5 

Pct. B

Ward 6 

Pct. A

Ward 6 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. B TOTAL

CLERK OF COURTS

DENNIS P. McMANUS 26 70 31 45 86 44 36 35 75 30 65 43 84 83 86 89 186 111 57 101 184 62 153 72 1854

Write-in votes 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 9

Blank votes 2 12 5 5 11 6 7 7 9 1 4 2 5 5 4 11 19 10 4 8 30 5 10 6 188

Total 28 82 37 50 97 51 43 42 84 31 70 45 90 88 90 102 205 121 61 111 214 67 164 78 2051

DEMOCRATIC Ward 1 

Pct. A

Ward 1 

Pct. B

Ward 2 

Pct. A

Ward 2 

Pct. B

Ward 3 

Pct. A

Ward 3 

Pct. B

Ward 4 

Pct. A

Ward 4 

Pct. B

Ward 5 

Pct. A

Ward 5 

Pct. B

Ward 6 

Pct. A

Ward 6 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. B TOTAL

REGISTER OF DEEDS

KATHLEEN REYNOLDS DAIGNEAULT 28 70 32 47 91 43 36 39 72 31 66 43 83 82 86 95 193 116 58 103 194 60 144 71 1883

Write-in votes 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 11

Blank votes 0 12 4 3 5 7 7 3 10 0 3 2 6 6 4 6 12 5 3 7 20 7 18 7 157

Total 28 82 37 50 97 51 43 42 84 31 70 45 90 88 90 102 205 121 61 111 214 67 164 78 2051

REPUBLICAN Ward 1 

Pct. A

Ward 1 

Pct. B

Ward 2 

Pct. A

Ward 2 

Pct. B

Ward 3 

Pct. A

Ward 3 

Pct. B

Ward 4 

Pct. A

Ward 4 

Pct. B

Ward 5 

Pct. A

Ward 5 

Pct. B

Ward 6 

Pct. A

Ward 6 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. B TOTAL

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

ROBERT J. ANTONELLIS 16 28 11 18 27 15 6 7 28 8 24 11 5 10 10 11 35 13 2 9 23 7 20 6 350

IAN CAIN 1 3 2 1 4 5 2 4 10 4 4 2 0 6 2 4 6 1 1 1 6 1 6 2 78

JOHN DEATON 32 40 21 34 62 41 25 15 63 12 67 22 19 6 7 19 36 20 7 18 36 8 18 13 641

Write-in votes 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 9 0 3 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 24

Blank votes 0 0 1 0 6 3 0 0 2 1 3 0 1 3 0 0 3 0 2 2 5 2 0 1 35

Total 49 71 36 54 99 64 36 26 112 25 101 35 26 27 19 35 80 34 12 30 72 19 44 22 1128

REPUBLICAN Ward 1 

Pct. A

Ward 1 

Pct. B

Ward 2 

Pct. A

Ward 2 

Pct. B

Ward 3 

Pct. A

Ward 3 

Pct. B

Ward 4 

Pct. A

Ward 4 

Pct. B

Ward 5 

Pct. A

Ward 5 

Pct. B

Ward 6 

Pct. A

Ward 6 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. B TOTAL

REP. IN CONGRESS

Write-in votes 10 17 8 8 17 11 2 5 17 8 28 4 3 5 4 8 15 10 1 12 8 3 12 1 217

Blank votes 39 54 28 46 82 53 34 21 95 17 73 31 23 22 15 27 65 24 11 18 64 16 32 21 911

Total 49 71 36 54 99 64 36 26 112 25 101 35 26 27 19 35 80 34 12 30 72 19 44 22 1128

REPUBLICAN Ward 1 

Pct. A

Ward 1 

Pct. B

Ward 2 

Pct. A

Ward 2 

Pct. B

Ward 3 

Pct. A

Ward 3 

Pct. B

Ward 4 

Pct. A

Ward 4 

Pct. B

Ward 5 

Pct. A

Ward 5 

Pct. B

Ward 6 

Pct. A

Ward 6 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. B TOTAL

COUNCILLOR

ANDREW J. COUTURE 36 59 32 47 81 56 23 22 93 20 89 29 23 20 18 32 72 24 8 26 62 18 39 20 949

Write-in votes 0 0 0 7 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 21

Blank votes 13 12 4 0 16 7 12 4 17 4 12 6 3 7 1 2 7 6 4 3 10 1 5 2 158

Total 49 71 36 54 99 64 36 26 112 25 101 35 26 27 19 35 80 34 12 30 72 19 44 22 1128



FITCHBURG UNOFFICAL RESULTS SEPTEMBER 3, 2024 STATE PRIMARY

REPUBLICAN Ward 1 

Pct. A

Ward 1 

Pct. B

Ward 2 

Pct. A

Ward 2 

Pct. B

Ward 3 

Pct. A

Ward 3 

Pct. B

Ward 4 

Pct. A

Ward 4 

Pct. B

Ward 5 

Pct. A

Ward 5 

Pct. B

Ward 6 

Pct. A

Ward 6 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. B TOTAL

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

NICHOLAS A. PIRRO, III 42 60 32 47 84 57 24 24 97 20 91 30 24 20 18 31 69 30 11 27 65 16 40 19 978

Write-in votes 1 0 0 7 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 14

Blank votes 6 11 4 0 14 7 11 2 15 4 10 5 2 7 1 3 10 3 1 3 7 3 4 3 136

Total 49 71 36 54 99 64 36 26 112 25 101 35 26 27 19 35 80 34 12 30 72 19 44 22 1128

REPUBLICAN Ward 1 

Pct. A

Ward 1 

Pct. B

Ward 2 

Pct. A

Ward 2 

Pct. B

Ward 3 

Pct. A

Ward 3 

Pct. B

Ward 4 

Pct. A

Ward 4 

Pct. B

Ward 5 

Pct. A

Ward 5 

Pct. B

Ward 6 

Pct. A

Ward 6 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. B TOTAL

REP. IN GENERAL COURT

Write-in votes 10 13 8 9 16 12 1 5 14 6 22 2 3 5 3 5 11 10 2 5 9 2 11 4 188

Blank votes 39 58 28 45 83 52 35 21 98 19 79 33 23 22 16 30 69 24 10 25 63 17 33 18 940

Total 49 71 36 54 99 64 36 26 112 25 101 35 26 27 19 35 80 34 12 30 72 19 44 22 1128

REPUBLICAN Ward 1 

Pct. A

Ward 1 

Pct. B

Ward 2 

Pct. A

Ward 2 

Pct. B

Ward 3 

Pct. A

Ward 3 

Pct. B

Ward 4 

Pct. A

Ward 4 

Pct. B

Ward 5 

Pct. A

Ward 5 

Pct. B

Ward 6 

Pct. A

Ward 6 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. B TOTAL

CLERK OF COURTS

Write-in votes 7 12 9 8 12 12 1 6 11 6 20 2 2 5 3 5 10 10 1 4 8 2 12 4 172

Blank votes 42 59 27 46 87 52 35 20 101 19 81 33 24 22 16 30 70 24 11 26 64 17 32 18 956

Total 49 71 36 54 99 64 36 26 112 25 101 35 26 27 19 35 80 34 12 30 72 19 44 22 1128

REPUBLICAN Ward 1 

Pct. A

Ward 1 

Pct. B

Ward 2 

Pct. A

Ward 2 

Pct. B

Ward 3 

Pct. A

Ward 3 

Pct. B

Ward 4 

Pct. A

Ward 4 

Pct. B

Ward 5 

Pct. A

Ward 5 

Pct. B

Ward 6 

Pct. A

Ward 6 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. B TOTAL

REGISTER OF DEEDS

Write-in votes 7 12 8 8 14 12 2 5 12 4 22 1 2 5 3 7 11 10 3 4 8 1 10 3 174

Blank votes 42 59 28 46 85 52 34 21 100 21 79 34 24 22 16 28 69 24 9 26 64 18 34 19 954

Total 49 71 36 54 99 64 36 26 112 25 101 35 26 27 19 35 80 34 12 30 72 19 44 22 1128

LIBERTARIAN Ward 1 

Pct. A

Ward 1 

Pct. B

Ward 2 

Pct. A

Ward 2 

Pct. B

Ward 3 

Pct. A

Ward 3 

Pct. B

Ward 4 

Pct. A

Ward 4 

Pct. B

Ward 5 

Pct. A

Ward 5 

Pct. B

Ward 6 

Pct. A

Ward 6 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. B TOTAL

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

Write-in votes 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 3 6 0 2 1 22

Blank votes 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 9

Total 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 2 3 8 0 3 2 31



FITCHBURG UNOFFICAL RESULTS SEPTEMBER 3, 2024 STATE PRIMARY

LIBERTARIAN Ward 1 

Pct. A

Ward 1 

Pct. B

Ward 2 

Pct. A

Ward 2 

Pct. B

Ward 3 

Pct. A

Ward 3 

Pct. B

Ward 4 

Pct. A

Ward 4 

Pct. B

Ward 5 

Pct. A

Ward 5 

Pct. B

Ward 6 

Pct. A

Ward 6 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. B TOTAL

REP. IN CONGRESS

Write-in votes 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 3 6 0 2 1 23

Blank votes 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 8

Total 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 2 3 8 0 3 2 31

LIBERTARIAN Ward 1 

Pct. A

Ward 1 

Pct. B

Ward 2 

Pct. A

Ward 2 

Pct. B

Ward 3 

Pct. A

Ward 3 

Pct. B

Ward 4 

Pct. A

Ward 4 

Pct. B

Ward 5 

Pct. A

Ward 5 

Pct. B

Ward 6 

Pct. A

Ward 6 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. B TOTAL

COUNCILLOR

Write-in votes 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 3 5 0 2 1 21

Blank votes 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 1 1 10

Total 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 2 3 8 0 3 2 31

LIBERTARIAN Ward 1 

Pct. A

Ward 1 

Pct. B

Ward 2 

Pct. A

Ward 2 

Pct. B

Ward 3 

Pct. A

Ward 3 

Pct. B

Ward 4 

Pct. A

Ward 4 

Pct. B

Ward 5 

Pct. A

Ward 5 

Pct. B

Ward 6 

Pct. A

Ward 6 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. B TOTAL

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

Write-in votes 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 3 8 0 2 1 24

Blank votes 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 7

Total 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 2 3 8 0 3 2 31

LIBERTARIAN Ward 1 

Pct. A

Ward 1 

Pct. B

Ward 2 

Pct. A

Ward 2 

Pct. B

Ward 3 

Pct. A

Ward 3 

Pct. B

Ward 4 

Pct. A

Ward 4 

Pct. B

Ward 5 

Pct. A

Ward 5 

Pct. B

Ward 6 

Pct. A

Ward 6 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. B TOTAL

REP. IN GENERAL COURT

Write-in votes 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 3 5 0 2 1 21

Blank votes 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 1 1 10

Total 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 2 3 8 0 3 2 31

LIBERTARIAN Ward 1 

Pct. A

Ward 1 

Pct. B

Ward 2 

Pct. A

Ward 2 

Pct. B

Ward 3 

Pct. A

Ward 3 

Pct. B

Ward 4 

Pct. A

Ward 4 

Pct. B

Ward 5 

Pct. A

Ward 5 

Pct. B

Ward 6 

Pct. A

Ward 6 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. B TOTAL

CLERK OF COURTS

Write-in votes 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 3 6 0 2 1 22

Blank votes 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 9

Total 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 2 3 8 0 3 2 31

LIBERTARIAN Ward 1 

Pct. A

Ward 1 

Pct. B

Ward 2 

Pct. A

Ward 2 

Pct. B

Ward 3 

Pct. A

Ward 3 

Pct. B

Ward 4 

Pct. A

Ward 4 

Pct. B

Ward 5 

Pct. A

Ward 5 

Pct. B

Ward 6 

Pct. A

Ward 6 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 1 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 2 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 3 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 4 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 5 

Pct. B

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. A

EV 

Ward 6 

Pct. B TOTAL

REGISTER OF DEEDS

Write-in votes 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 3 7 0 2 1 24

Blank votes 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 7

Total 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 2 3 8 0 3 2 31


